RESOLUTION No. <U2776
Adopted on MAY 25 1971

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows: e

—

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City a Fourth
Amendment to Agreement with SOLAR, a Division of International
Harvester Company, a Delaware corporation, amending that certain
Sales Agreement between the parties which is on file in the office
of the City Clerk as Document No. 69707, as amended, to (1) extend
the option period five (5) years to April 28, 1976, (2) specify
the amount of acreage contained in the option parcel, (3) extend
the period for commencement of construction of 130,000 square foot
and 230,000 square foot manufacturing facilities five (5) years
to February 28, 1976 and February 28, 1978 respectively, and (4)
provide for the transfer of approximately 8.1 net acres valued at
$45,846.00 from Solar to City as consideration for the foregoing
amendments, under the terms and conditions set forth in the form
of Fourth Amendment to Agreement, on file in the office of the
City Clerk as Document No. 736003 .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By%w %”%M%

- LLM: Latr%y;{ Marshall, Deputy
rb/5-20-71

: : , MAY 25 1971
Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on
. by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Helen Cobb O J O W
Sam T. Loftin @/ ] O ]
Henry L. Landt o O O O
Leon L. Williams I]/ | O O
Floyd L. Morrow Cl O O []3/
Bob Martinet D/ O Hl ]
., ©  AllenHitch N O O .
, @ 4o o Mike Schacfer . O O O
U_-f] L T;Mayor Frank Curran [E/ O O O
=, X S
e = :3:
@ oo
s = o AUTHENTICATED BY: FRANK CURRAN
o { 5 "(;:5 ........ Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
" EZOQM (Seal) EDWARD NIELSEN
JOHN—EOCKWOOD
\ " City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.
i BY oo

CC-1265-B (REV. 8-70)




